
e 
.. A.42623 MON' 

Decision No. ~ -------
'.' 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of 
THE CALIFORNIA OREGON, J?OW'ER COME' PJr[ 
for an order authoriz1ng the execu­
tion ot a Supplemental Cred1t 
Agreement and the issuance of notes 
pursuant . thereto-

OPINION AND OF.DER 

Application No. 42623 

On Augus'c 30, 1960, The C31ifor.n1a Oregon Power 

Company filed the above-entitled applicat10n tor authorization 

to execute a sup~lemental agreement and to issue notes. 

By Dec1s1on No. 55732', dated October 28, 1957, and 

Decis10n No. 59053, dated September 29, 1959, the Conun:tssion 
" 

authorized The Cal1forn1a Oregon Power Company, 1n establishing 

a line or bank credit, to execute a credit agreement, and a 

supplemental agreement, and to issue on or before November 1, 

1960, its prom1ssory notes in the aggregate pr1nCipal amount 

o~ not to exceed $12,000,000. Under the term3 of the agreement, 

as supplemented, the notes are pa.yable on November 1, 1961, With 

1nterest at the rate of l/4 of l~ above the prime commercial rate 

of The Chase Manhattan :sank from time to time in effect. 

In the present proceed.1ng, the company reports that 

because of the postponement or certain phases o£ its cor~truc­

t10n program and the employment of a larger· amount of internal 

funds than ortg1nally was antiCipated, it has borrowed only 

- 1 -



.. e 
• A.42623, MON 

$9,000,000 under the credit it has established. It intends, 

however, to utilize the rema1ning $3,000,,000 pr10r to October l, 

1961~ and 1t proposes to enter 1nto a seeon~ supplemental agree~ 

ment extending for a period of eleven months, that 1s" from 

November l, 1960 to October 1, 1961, the pe~od Within wh1ch 

1t might draw down money an~ 1ssue the rema1n1ng notes" the 

maturity dates for the $9,000,,000 of notes now 'outstanding and 

the add1t1onal $3,000,000 of notes to rema1n as orNove~er 1, 

1961. A copy of the proposed second supplemental agreement has 

been f1led as Exhib1t C ~th th~s application. 

App11cant a33crt~ that it has made capital expenditures 

in the amO'Ul'lt of $29,,436,284 for which its treasury has, not been :' 

re1mbursed and it est1mates that its net expend1tures tor addi­

tions and betterments for the per10d from August 1, 1960 to 

September 30" 1961, w111 approX1mate $11,500,,000. If a.utnorized 

to execute the new supplemental agreement it proposes to use the 

rema1ning $3,000,000 as new construction funds are needed and to 

apply the same to there1mbur3ement of its treasury. 

The Commiss1on has given cons1derat1onto this app11cation 

and 1s of the opin1on, and Botinds, that a public hearing 1s not 

necessary; that the money, property or labor to be procured or 

pa1d for by the issue or the rema1n1ng $3,000,000 of notes is 

:::'eas,onably required £or the l'UX'pose speCified her.e1n;> that such 

purpose is not, in whole or in part, reasonably chargeable to 

operat1ng expenses or to income; and. that the apPl~eat1on 

should be- granted; therefore,: 

- 2 -



e 
• A.42623, MON 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED 8S follows: 

1. The californ1a, Oregon Power Compa.ny, on or after 

the effective date hereof and on or before Deeember 31, 1960, 

may execute a second supplemental agreement in, or substantially 

in, the same torm as that tiled in this proceeding as. Exh1bi t c. 

2. The California Oregon Power Compsny', pursuant to 
, " 

the terms of 1 ts cred1 t agreement, supplemental agreement and 

second supplemental agreement, may issue the rema1l'l1ng $3'" 000,000 

of notes at any t1me# or from time to t1me, on or before-

October 1, 1961 • 

. 3. The california Oregon Power Company shall use-the 

proceeds from the issue ot said $3,000,000 or notes for the 

purpose set forth in this application. 

4. The authorization here1n granted 18 tor the 

execution or an agreement and the issue ot notes and 18 not to 

be construed aa indicative of amounts to be includ.ed 1n a future 

rate base tor the purpose or determining just andressonable 

rates. 

5. The calitorn1a Oregon Power COmpany shall tile a 

report, or reports.. 8S required. by General Order No. 24-A, 

which order, insofar as applicable, is made a part ot this 

order. 

- 3 -



e 
A.42623 MON 

6. The authorization herein granted shall become 

effective on the date hereof. 

Dated at ________ ~S~nD~Ft.o~n~c~js~co~ ________ ' Cs11torn1S 1 

.~ u.. day of Q(',iaSS~ I 1960. this 

- 4 -


